
202
147
55

3
1
2

3
1
2

6
3
3

21
12

9

35
26

9

50
34
16

84
70
14

65,228,416
50,241,190
14,987,226

182,449
4,739

177,710

474,123
29,754

444,369

990,798
377,474
613,324

6,189,817
3,425,083
2,764,734

10,731,783
8,306,970
2,424,813

15,798,414
12,448,284

3,350,130

30,861,032
25,648,886

5,212,146

Total
   Grand Total Male

Female

S.T.
Under 15 Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

Type of Pension
Grand Total

Age Groups & Sex Cases Amount

198
144
54

3
1
2

3
1
2

6
3
3

21
12

9

34
25

9

50
34
16

81
68
13

4
3
1

1
1

3
2
1

65,151,770
50,184,060
14,967,710

182,449
4,739

177,710

474,123
29,754

444,369

990,798
377,474
613,324

6,189,817
3,425,083
2,764,734

10,707,250
8,282,437
2,424,813

15,798,414
12,448,284

3,350,130

30,808,919
25,616,289

5,192,630

76,646
57,130
19,516

24,533
24,533

52,113
32,597
19,516

2020

2. See Table 90.
1. The data of "Age Groups" is computed to the issued month.

                 Age and Sex
Table 91  Labor Pension Payments Claimed Early by Type of Pension,

 Unit case NT$

claimed by workers
Lump sum pension payments

resumed work after receiving pension
Pension payments claimed by workers

claimed by workers
Monthly pension payments

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount

 Note


